
JURY: TECHNICAL DATA
FIS TD WATANABE Atsuhiro [JPN] NAME OF COURSE

Yamabiko Course A
REFEREE ITO Tsuyoshi [JPN] START 1535m

FINISH 1375m
CHIEF OF RACE OTAKI Norihisa [JPN] VERTICAL DROP 160m

FIS-HOMOLOG. No. 7712/01/05

 1st RUN 2nd RUN
COURSE SETTER TAKANO Dai [JPN] COURSE SETTER SEKI Yoshiyuki [JPN]
FORE RUNNER - A - WOLFON Eli [USA] FORE RUNNER - A - WOLFON Eli [USA]
FORE RUNNER - B - FUKATANI Mahiro [JPN] FORE RUNNER - B - FUKATANI Mahiro [JPN]
FORE RUNNER - C - TAKAHASHI Wakana [JPN] FORE RUNNER - C - TAKAHASHI Wakana [JPN]

NUMBER OF GATES 58(57) START TIME 10:30 NUMBER OF GATES 58(57) START TIME 13:40
WEATHER Cloudy SNOW Medium WEATHER Cloudy SNOW Medium
START/FINISH TEMP. +10℃ / +13℃ START/FINISH TEMP. 15℃ / 17℃

F=720
PL ST CODE COMPETITORS -------------------------- YEAR OF TIME TIME TOTAL RACE

No No SURNAME+NAME NAT BIRTH 1st RUN 2nd RUN TIME POINT

1 13 307813 MAEDA Chisaki JPN 98 50.79 51.66 1:42.45 0.00
2 3 307912 MATSUMOTO Nanoha JPN 99 50.80 52.06 1:42.86 2.88
3 8 307917 KOBA Misato JPN 99 51.46 51.97 1:43.43 6.89
4 2 307782 TAMURA Minori JPN 98 51.63 52.34 1:43.97 10.68
5 1 307525 SHIBUYA Hikaru JPN 96 51.71 52.46 1:44.17 12.09
6 16 307808 HATA Urara JPN 98 51.91 52.72 1:44.63 15.32
7 14 307576 KAWAI Arisa JPN 96 51.98 52.68 1:44.66 15.53
8 22 307910 MIYAZAKI Kanna JPN 99 52.30 52.79 1:45.09 18.55
9 5 307460 MATSUURA Yukino JPN 95 51.82 53.45 1:45.27 19.82

10 17 307486 KOIKE Yurino JPN 96 51.92 53.70 1:45.62 22.28
11 11 307900 TAKADA Aoi JPN 99 51.56 54.22 1:45.78 23.40
12 21 307935 OWADA Runa JPN 99 53.04 53.36 1:46.40 27.76
13 10 307405 KAWAMOTO Maria JPN 95 52.49 54.38 1:46.87 31.06
14 15 307947 TOMII Yukina JPN 99 54.90 52.07 1:46.97 31.77
15 23 307926 NISHI Nonoka JPN 99 53.87 53.11 1:46.98 31.84
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OFFICIAL RESULTS

2016 FIS NOZAWAONSEN CUP
2016 FIS NOZAWAONSEN CUP ALPINE RACE / NOZAWAONSEN SKI RESORT YAMABIKO A-COURSE / 14-11.04.2016



F=720
PL ST CODE COMPETITORS -------------------------- YEAR OF TIME TIME TOTAL RACE

No No SURNAME+NAME NAT BIRTH 1st RUN 2nd RUN TIME POINT

16 4 307899 SHIMIZU Ami JPN 99 53.04 54.03 1:47.07 32.47
17 12 307716 SUGIYAMA Ayaka JPN 97 54.00 55.69 1:49.69 50.88
18 28 307904 OGAWA Akari JPN 99 54.83 54.97 1:49.80 51.65
19 24 307814 TANAKA Konatsu JPN 98 54.85 55.28 1:50.13 53.97
20 25 307822 MIYAKE Rio JPN 98 55.80 54.44 1:50.24 54.75
21 29 307885 SAITO Momoka JPN 99 54.97 55.48 1:50.45 56.22
22 30 307897 ICHIYANAGI Kikuno JPN 99 56.19 54.95 1:51.14 61.07
23 31 307905 NAKANO Yuka JPN 99 56.22 54.99 1:51.21 61.56
24 19 307499 ARAKI Haruka JPN 96 56.53 55.93 1:52.46 70.35
25 33 307776 SATO Miku JPN 98 56.50 56.04 1:52.54 70.91
26 32 307252 HIRAGUCHI Mari JPN 94 56.09 56.50 1:52.59 71.26
27 35 307516 DOI Momoka JPN 96 56.86 56.56 1:53.42 77.10
28 34 307682 NAKAWATARI Tomoka JPN 97 57.14 57.39 1:54.53 84.90
29 27 307789 ARAI Mayuko JPN 98 55.85 59.93 1:55.78 93.68
30 37 307874 HASEGAWA Akari JPN 99 58.35 59.10 1:57.45 105.42
31 40 307554 HARA Asuka JPN 95 59.45 59.26 1:58.71 114.27
32 41 307886 ASAMIZU Manaka JPN 99 1:01.82 1:00.79 2:02.61 141.68
33 38 307507 TAKI Rei JPN 94 1:04.00 1:03.76 2:07.76 177.87
34 36 307811 OBA Mei JPN 98 1:11.96 1:04.99 2:16.95 242.46

DID NOT START [1st RUN] 0

DID NOT FINISH [1st RUN] 5
7 307490 SATO Erika JPN 96
9 307791 TAKAHASHI Risa JPN 98

18 307878 KUMONO Chelsea JPN 99
26 307898 NIIMURA Rion JPN 99
39 307847 NISHIMOTO Maki JPN 98

DISQUALIFIED [1st RUN] 0

DID NOT START [2nd RUN] 0

DID NOT FINISH [2nd RUN] 2
6 307426 OMORI Meme JPN 95

20 307846 UZAWA Konatsu JPN 98

DISQUALIFIED [2nd RUN] 0

FIS TD WATANABE Atsuhiro [JPN] 936
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THE BEST 10 AFTER FINISH

PL ST CODE COMPETITORS ------------------------------ FIS BEST 5 RACE
No No SURNAME+NAME NAT POINTS POINTS

1 13 307813 MAEDA Chisaki JPN 19.54 19.54 0.00
2 3 307912 MATSUMOTO Nanoha JPN 49.79 49.79 2.88
3 8 307917 KOBA Misato JPN 45.95 45.95 6.89
4 2 307782 TAMURA Minori JPN 51.94
5 1 307525 SHIBUYA Hikaru JPN 56.63
6 16 307808 HATA Urara JPN 66.63
7 14 307576 KAWAI Arisa JPN 41.20 41.20 15.53
8 22 307910 MIYAZAKI Kanna JPN 71.25
9 5 307460 MATSUURA Yukino JPN 50.17 50.17 19.82

10 17 307486 KOIKE Yurino JPN 66.64

THE BEST 5 AT START

RACE ST CODE COMPETITORS ------------------------------ FIS
RESULT No No SURNAME+NAME NAT POINTS

1 13 307813 MAEDA Chisaki JPN 19.54
14 15 307947 TOMII Yukina JPN 31.47
7 14 307576 KAWAI Arisa JPN 41.20

DNF1 7 307490 SATO Erika JPN 43.03
DNF1 9 307791 TAKAHASHI Risa JPN 44.96

TOTALS:
FIS Points of Best 5 at Start (B) 180.20

FIS Points of Best at Finish in Top 10 (A) 206.65
Race Points of Corresponding Competitors (C) 45.12

Calculated Penalty(A+B-C)/10=> 34.173

Rounded 34.17
Category Adder 3.00

Correction Value ([-]Z) 0.00
Calculated Penalty 37.17

Penalty Applied 37.17

FIS TD WATANABE Atsuhiro [JPN] 936
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